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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to te prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,

three copies to he forwarded t'o Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service,

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will he accomplished hy Registration Branch, Head

quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.G., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will he accomplished hy Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

i •  r

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from' Form I, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effeat will be made on'Form 114'-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.

form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate-, statement to this effpct will'he made on these forms.
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK '

LOCATION ON THE GEAVB ON
\

(Surname.) (Number.) (First N^e and Initials.)

....Qr...^...
(Bank.)

^DATE OF BUEIAL. . ....

PLACE OF BUEIAL..'.,

(Organization?

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference,
must specify clearly what map is used.

\ .CyS:Xry?}C. .

XK~_ . .^. ...,

.. .c4ir^.. ., (

GEAVB NUMBEE.

: HOAV MAEKED: Name Peg? Cross?.

Headboard? Bottle?.

i  IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
tASSEA, Josephj Pvt 2X&760S

Was one burie'd with body?,

Was one fastened to name peg or , •
stake used as a grave marker?. ..........

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
;  should be given here:

:8«

»d ̂ stantly by thell ttmgmist,

t, lo/i9lBt Hl« bo<^ mui G&VQr^d

»n©7^ Praaao©,

EEPOETED BY:

.f.
(^Signature Wd Bank of Eeporting Officer.)

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen'l., G. ̂ Q.,.A.

>and, Winiam P» Cpl 2045619
* C« 364 Inf.

F. C8 Westniinater Are, Pulton, ?to.

Olor, A.S. 2nd U. C® C 364 Inf.

'xfwn* OOi. Sbfttlng,
Colo.

W





G. H. S. 'Form Wo. 16-A - /
4-

.  REPORT OF DBiNIERHENT AND REBBRlAl

Ji :

Date ^
1. IIemains of Sekial Number, -21076Q5. *

Rank Organization Go.».Co___3^'H]L_In^^ 1

2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):

April 28,1921« Grave I?-?.*...Sow

By: Group .4. — Unit SsctloiX-S^

3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):

April 2e,1921« Grave 133 Bow 2. Plot 3, Sec.7, Cem. 1233,

In nniform in pine box.

By: Group .4. Unit Seotion._9#__ Natm-e of reburiaLEO_ttlfi. iocard
pJaoea witn bod;^

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Badly.Ae.Qomposedjt-

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried 'with body? On gi-ave marker? ... yftfL.
T&s on peg over body.

(J) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:,

.No eff0gts.jfoandji_._MQntified_by,^

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items? 14-M,B,D,
6-7-8-9-14,1.1).

(ffi) Height (actual measurement) In^>aa£ilbJ.e.-tO-dei:erziiine •

.do.

do

do

do

(5) Weight (estimated) —

(c) Hair—^Color ■

Quantity.— —

Characteristics

(d) Hair on face—Color —.i—

Location

Quantity —

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)

-da-

da

-da

do

Diagram represents the mouth wide open.

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at tune of casualty).

- w\
22 23 24 25 26 27

17-M.B.D,

25-M.A.D.

MT

do

7. Disinterment jL/S ,■
.■vr (y^ * LOiy!:r.y.k-supervised by

S. Reburial Approved
supervised by.

3—7832 B.Bacbma

Approved: 2-
(Title)

,'Iat VlfToW e™. A.
/■

,Lio"at,P,X, gbt



?  f * '

INSrauCTlONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.'R. S. FORM NO. I6-A

-■>1? e..ir.-

fonn i<3 below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresfondinq numhercd space This
answer to ^juestion Zb, Jborm 114, m case no means of identification on body.

•  - ■1. Show sbldier's name, senal nnm*ber; rank and organization, ^d by wtom dlsinteired and mburied.

and 'Tde -d the Rtnnp

rebiiri«rri'^^^® as tolocation of.reburial,and the. group and.unit which madereburial, and how reburial was made—m casket, wooden box,'etc. • " -
. 4- :Sf;ate ;T^ degree decomposition, has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how theocly w-as origmally buried:-f;m a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible:

nv- State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting

(&) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found m or on body or ^ave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like fomid
on body or in grave. Give any and all informatipn which it is thought might be of use m identifying the
body, other thap that-:ta.bfil&,.tfed under-Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (/) und^ .the-bi^y.description are very important and should'be very com
plete. The dental chart is also very important anil should be filied in vnth great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing-teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molais (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should b.e m^^de-aad-fiHdmgs charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, croivned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH ; All teeth missing through previous extrac
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus:

.^^^TODTH rUSSINi?
MISiING

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold mid porcelain),
thus: ' '

r~^<30LDIjgp^LD LD CROWW

BRIDGE WORK........;...Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus:

"A—/GoiHani, porcelain bridge

FILLINGS ....> Draw filling on tooth accurately as po.ssible
(block in and label gold, silver, cement),
thus:

jdlLVEfit Pll-Llfto ^OOLO FtLUiMC-
JTOolO FILUlNO&Jf<^OLO Ftumc,

CARIES (CAVITIES).... Outline location and size of cavitv, shade
in thus:

DENTURES (PLATES) .. Dr^w diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps
'  * on natural teeth with the word "clasp."

7. Show name of person supervising the dismterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.

C^
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_Pras.^I{p.osevelt l Brassea, Joseph Pvt.
8-17-32 r ̂

St.M.

I  the invitation extended
Accept or decline

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

..tS:s..„MftdAaJ-.eRa..Er.aaaea,..

Na^

?■ j Colorado
Town or City State
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OmcE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

July 13, 1932Brassea, Joseph (STM)*

Mrs. Maddalena Brassea,

Wetmore, Colo.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
'for the mothers and widows of deceased memhers of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last

opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION

BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information he in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1950, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

.^^■^ery truly yohrs,

^ ^^ptain, Q. M. C ^s,
2 Ends. V/x v! Assistant.

/{/?- rr-r^V'
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THF

CHAS. W. DIETZ

(Sign here)

(Write answer here)



QH 293 A-X

Brassea, Joseph (StU) X

Deceuiber 26. ISSl,

Mrs, ISaddalena Brasses^
Sfeticore, Colorado*

Smut Madam;

The records shoir that a questionnaire similar to the
•Bolosed was fonf/ardod you on Septemher 23, 1931, but has not
been retxirned to this office, luaBmuch as it is necessary that
the information called for on the questionnaire be available
in order to assure you a satisfactory pilgritrage it is requested
that you con^Jlete and return it to this office proH^Jtly,

A self—addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Qoartennaster Qensarel,

Very truly yours.

iEnclosures!

Ques,

Bar,

A, D, HDGEES,
Captain, Q« M, Corps,

Assistant,

A



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTEII aSNRRAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY hiKFER TO QM 293 AM
DeoeiiA>«r 28^ 1981«

Br«88«A, Jossph (stM) li

Mr»m MtddftXena Brasseft*
W«tBsore, Ccloredo.

Dear Madam;

The records of this office show that you are the

of the deceased veteran named above and have expressed your desire to

make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe during 1932 in his honor.

In order to assure a satisfactory journey, it is requested
you answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.

1. Please give your age and state your

health.

Age

Condition of Health

2. Do you speak English?

3. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

End: Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QMARTBnMASTElt aBNIKMAI.

WASHINGTON

'N HEPLY REFER TO QM 293 AM

Bras 80a, Jqc9^ m. (S^) J# SpyHitoMp l$t

Sars. riftddalaaa BrMMMH,
Watetora, Colorado

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you are the jsother
of the deceased veteran named above and have expressed your desire to
make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe during 1932 in his honor.

In order to assure a satisfactory journey, it is requested
you answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor

and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.

1. Please give your age and state your

health.

Age

Condition of Health

2. Do you speak English?

3. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

End: Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO
QM-293-AM

Brassea, Joseph Pvt. (StM^ M- July 10, 1931.

Mrs. Maddalena Brassea,
Wetmore, Colorado

Bear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have ansvrered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

DO YOU DESIRS TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
ffri

A. D^HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Cor

Assistant

answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO 293 A C

Jsrassea* 3*90S^ X2S5 It fi, 1950

mnt* ilttldftXaoft BnwMM
HKKasore^ Colo*^

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of^
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question oelow
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have ans'wered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIEE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A"C

jtotuffe ^
Urs* nTM6^

Cuetfir Oo»»
Ool<»»uiQ»
Dear Madam:'

The Act of Congrees which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States Wxio died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Governmem:, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be
made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgriffiagee, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this

office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930?

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested?

4. Please give your age and state of health.

5. What language do you apeak?

(Yes) (No)

(Yes) (No)

(Yes) (No)

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_
293 A-C

Bxtuieeity Jaeofii May i6 , 1929.

Kr^ Jc3DiB«

CoXomdo*

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are thCteth#^ Of th»
HAte Priwfeo Jcrttoph Co# C# Inf.# tthooo rfcaaista ere aow irrboifrod

St* Kihiol Citaetory* Jhlmaoorttrt* Freaoe.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that ^
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention Is particularly invited to Section J
Closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and widow _ "
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman
parentie to the decedent, a statement as to her "f
if he was survived hy a widow who has since remarried it ie also request
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope.

JOHH T. HARRIS,
Major. Q. M. Corps,

Assistant. \i

■ lir U Tr



WAR DEPARTMENT

OPFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER OENERAU

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-

Joseph (PtJ-i)* jjijy 13^ 2932

lCsdde3e&& BrassiaMi*

^f<rtzRO?a« Cole.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930,' authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Ends. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) ——

nit



QM 293 A.M

Brassea, Joseph (StH) K

December 28, 1931,

Vjiddalena Braaseaj,
Wetmore, Colorado,

O
r—

Bear Madam:

The records show that a questionnaire similer to the
enclosed was forwarded you on September 23, 1931, but has not
^en returned to this office, Inaemuch as it is necessary that

information called for on the questionnaire be airailable
in.«Mrdoi^o assure you a satisfactory pilgrimage it is requested
thgj; yoiJrtoH9)lete and return it to this office proi^tly,

^  >6 A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is'<encloS»d for your conwenience in replying.

•<
■o
CJ
CO
CO

0

0
O

For The QaarteTBaster Qeaeral,

Very truly yours.

Snclosuras:
Ques.

A. D, HDOfiES,
iSftptain, Q, M. Corps,

Assistant.

y



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE OUARTERMASTEII •BNKHAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 AM
Beoeniber 28« 1951,

Joseph (StK) a

Kre, ISaddalona BrasteSf
Wotsiore^ Colcredo,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named ahove and have expressed your desire to
make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe during 1932 in his honor.

In order to assure a satisfactory journey, it is requested
you answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor

and re^^irn the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage, ri

ul

W\-

1. Please gPie your age and state your
heaith. 2

Age

Condition of Health

O

2. Do you speak English?

13:. What 'othef language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

End!

Er

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

.^2



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUAMTENMASTU •KMKRAI.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 AM

BrwiMftf Jo««ph (JMH) V 18S1«

Mrtt Kaddelem. Brftsnaci^
WotnereE

Dear Madam:

Tiie records of this office show that you are the mother
of the,deceased veteran named above and have expressed your desire to
make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe during 1932 in his honor,

in order to assure a satisfactory journey, it is requested
you answer the^ following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the-letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

1. Please give your age and state your
health.

Age

Condition of Health

2. Do you speak English?

3. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

End:

Env.

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corpe,
Aesiatant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN RBPLT RBPBR TO QM-293-AM

Br&ssea* Joseph Prt* (8411^ Ifr* July 10« 1981.

ICrs* ^^ddalena Braesefti^
fTet^re, Colorado

CM
CM

O

E'J:*-'

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must he made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eithef^of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following t^ question.

—  ̂s soon as you have ansv/ered the question, please sign your
name a^d return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

CD

"^is letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who didMnot liake a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

-i

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF TME QUARTERMASTEK aEMKRAL

WASHINGTON

JN REPLY REFIfeH TO QM 293 AtC

Brassea^ Joaeph pvt. (St.M^ M
April 6, 1931.

Mrs. Maddalona Brasseaf
Wetmoro, Colorado

Dear Madam:

Your attention Is Invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congreas

of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named atove and in order that plans m^^^^ompleted for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions

by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931?

3. Please give your age and state your
health.

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

Age

Condition of Health

• o

• s. >

-■j

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youre,

A
<5

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act

Amendment

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



293 A-M'

BnusuMa, Joseph Pn I23S a
October U, 1980

Mrs* liaddaleua Brassea

Weatnore

CoI<xra&>

Dear Madam:

i rep3y has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author^
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office, show that you are the
of the deceased veters-n named .above and in order that. pla^.|B^.b0
completed for conducting the. migrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the follawiixg quostipias .by filling out the blaiLks left therefor
and return the letter to tiiis qffico in the enclosed qnvelopo which
requires no postage.

1. Do vcu desire to make this T3il.grimage.?.

2. Do you desir.e to make t-ho pilgrimage
in the calendar''vear 1931?

3. Pleaso give your age and state your
health.

.

Condition of health - • "

A. Do you snoak English? •  -'.f. ' /rr,. ■ ■ r.

5. What oliier language do vou sneak? ■  '-r ' " '

For Tie Quartermast'er~(ren0ral;

Very truly yours.

Ehols:

Act ■

. Amendment

Envelope

30/150

,  /

-'a, d..'huc-iiss, _
deptain, Q. M, CorjS',

Assistant •

,  f. -- ,  "V i. ̂



WAR DEPARTMENT -

OFFICE OF THE OUARTERMASTER GENERAU

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO A C

Josej^h 1233 M ^m9 6> 1930

1^« Itoldftlem

TTttaor** Colo»

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now "being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must he made hy this office not later than August let of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the questionJelowyear, ib ib uiici co. ^ v-*— a —

hy writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the hlank space following th
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a promp rep..y
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOD DESIRE TO M,«tE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931T^„ ^

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFF-ICE OF THE QUARrEt?MASTEft SENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C

JOWBlb
13, l$3a«

M84B«i4eia BraasfMi^
^taore* Cu8t«r Co«t
CSoXorftdo.

Dear Madam: ■i

The Ago of CongresB which prcvides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be
made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
Aary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4. Please give your age and state of health.
Age Health

(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak?
English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

I1

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
'V v'

End.
Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C

<^0Mre3li

1233

Aug^i 20, 1§99.

Itr* JasHiff Brassoft,
K«atiag«
Cc»lorado»

Bear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

received to onr communication dated y^y 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed .4ct, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Inols.
Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major. Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-C
May , 1929,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the^-atiier of the
iato Joseph Co. Ini'., vhcse i'moaioia arc iicrw iaterred
In the St, VAhlel 5jad;-4Ci5at KeurtliO'-srt-gocoxio, xrodoo.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of
11 Act, to mahs the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow rn order that
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers ana
Widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is partloularly invited to Section ̂

that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

Fo*f The 'Quartermaster General,

-Of "i-
Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.

'4^

\
JOH* T. HARRIS.

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



QM 293 A-C

BEASSBA» Joaepli - Pvt.

W:\-.

'  Pel)rt»iy 6, 1924

•

^ •

llr, Jjinios Brassoa,
General Deliveiy,

liiaating, Colo.

Pear Sirs The .Quartermaster General desires to invite .your attention

to the inclosed card \vhich gives the • permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you' are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main
tained by thq United State., for all time in .Europe. Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name rank division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from'v/hich he came. He.adstones will be placed at all graves in connection
with the improvement work now,in progress, as soon as.possible and without
v/aiting for'special action or request on the part, of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting, removal of the dead, the
utmost r&verential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, For-,the future, these graves
v/ill be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yp.urs,

1- Incl.

Record card.

bp

%



COMPILAllON OF DISPOSITION OF REMAiNS DATA

File # 70 220

TYPEIL

CKR. /

I. Location Index Card;

(a) Name -jBEAl^EA^-.Josepli. Ser. No. .2ia7-6Q5

(5) Rank — Organization ».

(c) Date of deatk - (d) Cause of death -.K/A-

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. .1.^ Row Plot S Sec H TYP JJE

(b) Emerg. Address -^-an£-a--Biiasse^(j£atlLejrJ...GxDA.-Ke atji.ng.j...ColOjL...

ill. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases , CKR./^^_
■cuxk ^ I

IV. A. G. O. Disposition Card :

(a) Name (h) Relationship

(c) Address

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ?

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. 8. at

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials Date - , 1920.

V. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from — - -

, dated -

confirming request in Par. IV., item , above, or requesting that.

wwwoWrWWtW*

Examiner's Initialsitials 3.kK.. Date 192^.
VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows: — - - — -

Jy 7> ,// ■ C- L —
—-r:^ ) ^ ^ '

(a) Cancellation memos referred to ? ,
^  ' ■ - ■ ...... 19^Examiner's Initials — Date

COUNTRY STance Cemetery No Sheet No
^  \ Make Form'No. 114 ^

G. H. S. Form No. 115 wrrso ^ >■\ ■ Amended Apra 6, X920 NC'^TFP ? 1921 A. - <c/ :d A Z ,
^  ry ^ A



made — > 1920.

^iiCEiVEDBY
MAIL UNIT

JUNl4!92l
, Checked by , 1®^*^-

Cemeteriai DivisK , .

O^rucas Project Sii. -.

cable on 1920

_ letter on .. , 1920

IK S. ForOTo. 1

7—'Yi

VIII. FinaiT

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

IX. . CORRECTIONS

Change of adtice.

Desires bodj" be.

Action Taken.

Body to be shipped to

X. Suspension Remarks:



,  1

G.R.s. FORM #ii4-A, " .!DhiaJiciijiC..t

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE..Aag. 6, 19£E

REPORT OF DiSlNTERxMENT, PREPARATION. SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT

30.
COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

1 • Name .BSASSEA^. Joseph.....

2. No. .2.1.8.760g_

3. Rank py}; ̂ ■

4. Org. .Qj3-t G.t5Mth ..I.nf....

5. D.D. S.ep.t.,.14.t.h..^.918.

6. C.D. jn&.

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

10. Name

11. No.

12. Rank..^.,. ..

13. Org.

14. (a) D.D.

(b) D.B.
Hone

7. Grave No. Sec.

8. Plot 3 : : Row

9.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment
•  • ■ • . » .

15. Grave No. Sec.

16. .Plot

17.

> Row

Kone

19. Commune or town THIAUC0UR5!.

21. Country

18. Cemetery .Am.e.r.i.o.a.n.. C.tj..

20. Dept. or County llL-et-M.

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 1233

23. Disinterred (Date) 1.922

24. Inscription on grave marker: '

• Name .. B^S ,.J.O.s .eph.

Rank Organization^

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? .Ho On body? Ho.

.

By Charges P.Keat j^^

Serial No. 2187.505

Co.C* 254th Inj?.

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

C.T .Brown
PREPARATION

26. What other means of Identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Ho evidence on hody to disprove identity,
-  "

27. Condition of body JBa,d.ly..-d.e.GXCipaae.d^feajxtiire.a'..iinrecci.ghi2ahle.i...—i— •

28. Nature of burial JSojodBn.-hox-yb-urlap--B,3idr-IJ-.S-,.-unifo-int— —

29. Any diacrepan'cy noted upon examination of body, 'as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? ijone" "■ —— -

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date .^5^*®
31. Casket sealed by .Cha.r.l.ea_,P..?e.a.t.i^.....

Signature of Embalraer, (Supervisor) . .. c P .jSeating-



,  ---i ,>».• -- ,

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. 5-2.9.4-31.- - -

32. Designation of body:

Name.._... JpAeBii--?-S.4-S-Sil-4- - - Serial No..218.7-6-05—l

Rank.. P^rt^ Organization 0-Q-«!.Q».5.54 til..In.f »...:.

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery.St .M.ihi 0l .AnieriO[an__ C )

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) A&-g.«.5.^..19-22 By...C_h.arl©S P_*K6a^^

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations v/ere conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector. - — '—
0.B.Davis, Ist lit

36. Remarks

Hone

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) .A.li.g...5..,...19.2.2.

To point of Concentration

(Name)
Conveyer •. Signature Shipping Officer.

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative....

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date...

St.M-ihiel imer ,1233 .Thiaucourt^Prance.
To Permanent Cemetery

(Name)
Conveyer.. Signature Shipping Offi

0. vi"S"; IB t ■ -lit "i -f-ki'K-i 0
40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred Ai^ust 5,;'1922

42. Grave 1 Section.

D  - ^ 21

(Date)

43. 2Es;»5:..Bl.o.o.k Row

j- ' oss-.w

SSGOLqo 31 Q'-y . -

DISIM.irrfJtEHi

KEhOKX TfK D ?!K]rK^: :

10 pa 7L-

G.R.S. Representative.
-  -

YKVXIOl^' XHihFs

A. E. Deway,
Xst Iiiaut.f Q,M»C.

-frl

G'H'S K)33^ %TJf^



O. 1^. S. Poi-m. IVo. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERfflENT AND REBURIAL

1. Remains of Jfeaeiiij:

Rank — Organization .

Place 9

Date 5..^ "•■-■-
-  Serial Number..

2X87606 —
"^'0 m-?

S. Disinterred (date) : From (give, complete location):

A.B,g.u,s..t....£,^ X.222...,Gr.» S-eo 7 -Dlo-t 3 G-ame'tiafy-lH-33 - ■,■—
By : Group ^ q ..Unit

3. Reburied (date) ^ >

01, I'.
In (give complete location): "

.;0 OK ./

By : Group :: Unit Nature of reburial

•4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

—vCt/.-liti.Il liiiS'lap- —0'£—HiFi'i'Oniti'

— ■'■ ..B.3..dlg...-d.a.c..Qiap.c.s.ed...« £ea.t.u.r..fc.s ■uiig.uoo-jgtiaabl-e
•5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? On grave marker ? —

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks

Ho c vldonQti oa oo,a,£...Jo__,G li.ient.l£y.»

no

0. What does examination of liody show as regards tiie following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual nieasnroment) impo sqL bl e t o tl uteronln e w
♦  . 7 a'

(A) Weight (estimated) wdO —

(c) Hair—Color,,

Quantity

CharactcHstics .

Id) Hair on face—Color

Location - -

Quantity - -

-do

•do

^ ,4. ^
05

Diagram represents the mouth vride open
-do

-do

(e) Permanent mai-ks on iiody (old scars, peculiarities, 18

o,■missing,.arts) vmKlS
miontg^ftur ddrUi £•, f, P, 9, 14, 26
A . /•» - rf-* nf ai ^ ^ ■». M -6,22,27. Jfot urantod ;17*

partly wrupliwd IGi.

(/) Wounds or mUsing parts ('received at time.of casualty)
— ;■ aorio visible

€ TB ■ / ■ ^

doodO
„ 22 23 24- 25 26 2

7. DisinteriTKMit
supeio ised by

r.
A})proved :

Cliarle& P# Xeatlng

8. Kchuvial

C^, .Ii.DbvIs
-X:ef Jli'ibnt

supervised by .. .. - Appro\ ed
(Tillol ...

1
eOllC^jJTRATiou



t f

* ' X \ '*< t.

vi •t.\ -yts
>. '''■■ t, ••^', ' •;>■> !rS? ,

IPiSTBUGTIONS FOB THE PBOPER CflMPLETlOH Of 0. R. S. FORM NO. 16-fl ■
Enter irirormatum, as note;l below, on reverse side ol siicet in tiie correspondirui .nmnbered

space-. Tins lornt is snpploniental to and is to be forwarded with (1. H. s. l-orin l-a. reportin-
reburial locations. lYi be used in answer to Que.stion 36, Form lit. in case no means of ideiilitication
en body.

^  .1- Siiow soldier's name, serial number, rank and drganization. and by wohindisinterred andreburicd.
2. Give date and accnratc information as to loijalion from which the Iwdy was disinterre^l

and the gi'oup and unit wliich made disintermcnt.
3. Givb date and accurate information as to location of rcburiab and the group and unit

which made reburial, and iiow reburial wnis made—in casket, wooden box. etc.
4. State to what degree decomposition iiasi progressed, whetlier recognition is possible, and liow tiic

body was originally buried—in.a casket,- lio.x, burlap, etc, -I'lds statement sdiould be a.s- coniplete as
possible.

,.). (a) State whether .•dentificaiion tags were IouihI buried with liody hind on grave marker
]jy reporting "Yes" or "No".

(fd State whether o,^ not body appears to have -lioen a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on liody or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-ordej' ireceipts-,
and the like found on bo.ly or in grave. Give any and ail iiirorniation which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other ■than that tabulated under Item No 6. ' ■

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (r) and (/') under the body description are very important
and should be very, complete. The dental ch;u'l is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There arc 32 teeth to be accountGd for, as shown by the numbers on tiie cliart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower Jaws, tlnMoelh.arc arranged synnnetriftally-
#n either side and classed as incisors (Cid.ting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspiils
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal cliewing te<dh)- .\n. exauiination should be made and
findings .chartetl to cover the following basic conditions ; f.o.-t teetln crowned teeih, bridge
W''ork. hllings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and" any deformity cf jwas biund.

MISSLNG TEETH

CROWNED TEETH

BRIDGE WORE

FILLINGS

CARIES (CAVITIES)

All teeth liiissing tlu-ougdi prcvii.nis
'extraction (not those fractured t.r
displaced by recent wounds; should
b'o' scratched out, thu.s ;

Block in solid tlie crown of tooth (hihcl
gold, porccla'n.nrgoLl and porcelain),

-  thus: ■

Block in solid the crown of io<<±h fiahid
gold hrfdg(,',go]d andjiorcciain hriilgc)
thii ; '

(hutlino' location and siz(^ ol cavity,
sliade in thu.s :

Draw filling on toolli uccui-alciy as
jKissihie (hlock in and iahel, gold,
silver, cement), thus :

TOCTH MiSSjrtG
i'G tooth niS5mG

GOLD CROV/H' PCRCfLAIN CROWN
}OLD CROWN

GOLD AND PORCE-LAI.N ER! DGE
GOLD BRIDGE

•SILVER TILLING
GOLD FILUNG

^-CAVITY
' DLCAYLD

■GOLD FILLING ,
GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

DECAYED
DECAYED

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw cliagTam of rolativi^ size and slia])C of plate block in teeth attacijod and indicato
retaining clasps on natural teeth wltii the wonl " clas]) "

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of tiie person
approving same! . ■

8. Siiow name of person supervising the rebnrral and t^ic aame and title of the person approving
same. . * r- f

'  '



Oj»K-^'ljATION OF DISPOSITION OF REf/AJN.. DATA

I- location INDPy TAPn- ^ 70220

(a) Name.... SE-ASHKAt ■ JLoaeph. Ser .No 2JL876flfi
(b) Rank giYt* Organization X50»0*. .354til .I»f* TYP..KK.

Cause of ' ' '
(c) Date of death.9/i4./lg, . .death

II. registration card.-(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc. Ind, Inf.):
(a) Grave No.lag..Rov. ^Eiot g.Snct 7 TP EIC
(b) Emerg. Address e-Bi'as&eaf father-)--G-S*. .Kcatljri^ C.olo,...

III. Files of soldiers dying from contageous diseases CKR..i^.

IV, Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transraittal was based:

(cable on 5,.y..l92
of transmittal on.Ju.ViZf,

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S. Hoboken, N.J 192MAR 1- 192f

VII.SUFPLENSNTARY RE0UT5TS

Late of Relationship
and Source and name , ..,, .Desires .Action .taken..

VIII, Form 115 received from G.R.S, Koboken, N.J........ 192,

COUNTRY CFl'ETERY NO. - SHFeFNO, 7 I
"  G.R.S, TORM 115-A

August , 1920

I

s/'-e.f./uit Jiunce' 1;233 366

{TICTTY 104



G,R.S, FORM x
K'

,  N^UPOPlAg ̂ AU

•  .. • ■•, ■• ■' " 19^9
REPORT OF DigINTORM5NT ANd'rEBURIAL«

Remains of; ^ ■
Name; BRiSS^, Joseph
Rank; ■ Pvt

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit

Disinterred (Date). ' From; (Give complete location)

24, •A:^ril 1919 , • .■ Isolated g^rave gHlATJOgiTPiT ■■LI. et IJ

52H^ ,3561.9 N242.-5'

Number: 2187605

Organization: Uiifcn
^ r

Reburied (Dat 0)

24, April 1919

-•'"p ■"' i.\ * Jl V*"*'in; (Give completo .location),' !

Grave 133 Sec 7 Plot 3 • . "

St Ilihiel Gernetery "4255

■ THIAUGOURT M et M 52IPE .E362.03, E241.44

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment

Burial fair, buried in •txaifonn, body badly deconioosed.

Was one identification tag found upon the body? Yes

What other means of identification "vere found on-the body? iTone

Note:

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot dir.30t ac is required by G.O. 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
ftifter being cardfully exiiincd for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made czid reported to Chief, Graves Reggstrition Service,

Supervised bv: dcott R.H. ROSBNTHAL
2nd rrcMt, O■ M. C.ii •

0,0, Group_ Unit

eem

V
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• r' /i
1. G.R.S. Form No. 1.

2. Soldier's No. ̂ 218^605 I

3. Joseph ^
Surname First Name and Initials

4. Pxisiats I'. . .11 h*
R.^nk i' Company Rejrt. or Corps^

s. aep.t.^..i6.^-.l3i8 K.L..iay-.'^>.
Date of Death Cause, if knmvn

6. aep-t.,...17^--19-15 - /_l' -.A.
Date of Burial Jfcemetery

7. n.e.ar..Xaj:Me-S «. ..et..11,.
Town'or Commune jfepartment

8. il /..i!
Grave No. pjot No. or Letter

9, Name Peg?_J!-. Cros3?_.*J.. Headb^rd? Bottle?.
Check Method of Marking-

%
10. Buried with Body? Attached^o Grave Mark^.?

Identification Tag! ^

11. If name unknown and tags mis^ng, giv^^"arks and des-

fl
cription 1 / / ^ \ ?

12. ..... 4h .\
-5* ̂ 7^ Map Reference, if int^ment is outside of cemetery

Give h^ne of Chaplain or Burial OflBcer

"^■V. a Signed
^  " Group Unit.59.?.. G.R.S.
15 DOT S'")"



0 ' v y
GRAVE LOCATIOr BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GEAVE'OP

. .. . .a /S.7. .4
(Surname.) ^ (Nuriiber.) .(First NaiAe and Initials.)

.... . hr.... .
(Rank.) _ (Organizationi^f

DATE OF BURIAL.

PLACE OF BURIAL.

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER /

HOW AIAEKED; Name Peg?. ..i....... ." Cross?. .» .

I  Headboard?... Bottle?.. .'......

'  IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

AVas one buried with body?,
1 .

Was one fastened to name peg or _
stake used as a grave marker?. .

If name unknown and tags missing, descript^pn and marks
should be given here:

REPORTED BY:

3. . t'. .
(Signature and Rank of Reporting OlTicer.)

This portion to bo sent to Chief of Grft^eis Rcgistratioij S^'vice.

8 6^y

"i



G. R. S. Rorm No. 120
Shipping Inqhibt
(Ed. of Jan. 1,1921)

WAR DEPARTMENT

APR g

Office op the Quartermaster General of the ArmyV
vk .-v- ' M ip u:. jJi'

CEMETERIAL DIVISION pv i a v unifr i . <
WASHINGTON ■  123S-385 «

.fj pX ppiB oyjCG aSiOB fpe bioUAj/ c/. ,

FROM: Chief, Oemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

To: Ji3a»B Braasaa, C.D^iCeatinsj, Oolo
•  ;:3 oMf'-r. ?(i (jopjL jj, (lii, fpT9 poq2."

Subject: Rpir,H.in^ of 3:-a^uoa, (ier, I?o, 21.. 7606 Oo. 0. 354th inf.
iv . iqwHAea

The records of this office show that

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. ^ „
George H. Penrose,

.  Colonel, Q. M. O.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
PET;AY ig the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

Was soldier married ?

NAME OF—

Soldier's ■widow .

Soldier's cMldren.
(Name oldest first.)

Father-

Mother-

1 —

2 -

3 -

Brothers.
(Name old
est first.)

Sisters. < 2.
(Name old
est first.)

NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE. ■

r't/'.A

Date - -— Signature

Address Relationship

Important.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. (over.)



•/pGiOLG ̂ iJ/firR oiTj; fpre b^hai.-

Vn.{u-=- - if«FfK.U .j.ru -

O^fo - - - ^fhr^^nio— •
I, the undersigned, am the and nearest living next of Innxif-tfia(Bolationship.) MAIL UNIT

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strite out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) JUN 7 4 inn

* ** • "21
1. As stated on first page of this sheet. - ^

Ceajeten'jj r\ ' •
I' .J ,2. To be returned to the U. .S. and shipped to

(Name.) Sal,-; ,. ,
'*■ ''4

Vi"'"' ' ' (R. R. station.) • (State.)
To be returned to the U. S, and buried in National Cemetery.

•  C't-A. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

goigroia^i^ n- ,Signature

n.'Tj.i!.:,.], - INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense,

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each; of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no .widow, the T^EGALTY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in tbia matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Note. INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or chddren, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits herright,
and the next of Irin as given above will make decision. 3—rsso




